## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

Correcting Confirmatory Assignment recorded on 10/24/03 at Reel/Frame NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

002735/0898 correcting Confirmatory Assignment Effective date to 10/31/2001

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ADC Telecommunications, Inc.		09/05/2002	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ulysses Holdings LLC	
Street Address:	91 East Tasman Drive	
City:	n Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	
Entity Type:	Limited liability company: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1972001	ACCESSMANAGER
Registration Number:	2469929	CONNECT7

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)493-5556

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-493-4935 Email: catef@pennie.com Correspondent Name: Pennie & Edmonds LLP

Address Line 1: 3300 Hillview Ave.

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9767-0135-999

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cecilia M. Kahn

Total Attachments: 2

source=confirmatorytrademark#page1.tif source=conf-schedule-a#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002739 FRAME: 0952

900002781

.7

# CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ADC TELECOMMUNICATIONS, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota with a principal place of business at 13625 Technology Drive, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344, United States of America ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is the record owner of trademarks, and registrations and applications therefor, as set forth in Schedule A attached hereto ("Assigned Marks"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Assigned Marks; and

WHEREAS, ULYSSES HOLDINGS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with a principal place of business at 91 East Tasman Drive, San Jose, California 95134, United States of America, ("Assignee") has previously acquired the pertinent assets of the Assignor, including the Assigned Marks, and wishes to confirm its acquisition of the Assigned Marks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Assigned Marks, pursuant to the acquisition. Assignee is the successor to the portion of the ongoing and existing business to which the trademarks pertain.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby confirm the aforesaid assignment and does hereby assign NUNC PRO TUNC, as of October 31, 2001, and/or as of any time prior to the present when such assignment was in fact consummated, to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks, together with the good will of the business connected with and symbolized by the Assigned Marks, the same rights of Assignor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, and together with all the rights for recovery, damages and profits for past infringements thereof, if any.

ULYSSES HOLDINGS LLC
Thomas Gudsnuk
Secretary  Dated: (0-23-03

CA1 - 312017-1

**REEL: 002739 FRAME: 0953** 

## SCHEDULE A

# UNITED STATES REGISTERED MARKS

MARK	U.S. REG. NO.	REG. DATE	STATUS
ACCESSMANAGER	1,972,001	April 30, 1996	Registered
NEWNET	2,027,586	December 31, 1996	Registered

# UNITED STATES PENDING APPLICATIONS

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	FILING DATE	STATUS
CALEASERVER	75/616,880	July 27, 1998	Pending
CONNECT7	75/265,138	March 27, 1997	Pending

## **FOREIGN REGISTERED MARKS**

COUNTRY	MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REG. DATE	STATUS
Taiwan	CALEASERVER	88001959	July 16, 2000	Registered

## FOREIGN PENDING APPLICATIONS

COUNTRY	MARK	APPLICATION NUMBER	FILING DATE	STATUS
European Community	CALEASERVER	1049964	January 22, 1999	Pending
European Community	NEWNET	1525757	February 22, 2000	Pending
United Kingdom	NEWNET	2223193	February 22, 2000	Pending

2

CA1 - 312017.1

RECORDED: 10/31/2003 REEL: 002739 FRAME: 0954